503048752 11/05/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3095351

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
JAMES J. LEHANE		10/03/2014
LEE M. TEDESCO		10/16/2014
PEDER J. GULBRANDSEN		10/16/2014
JOHN M. WILLI		10/03/2014
DONALD J. LEAHY		10/03/2014
ABRAHAM M. UNDERKOFLER		10/16/2014
YELENA STRAIGHT		10/02/2014
MICHAEL O'DONNELL		10/21/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	USG INTERIORS, LLC
Street Address:	550 W. ADAMS STREET, #189
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60661-3676

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14462716

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(216)	6)579-6073	
		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Phone:	216-579-1700		
Email:	dpeterlin@pearne.com		
Correspondent Name:	HOWARD G. SHIMOLA/PEARNE & GORDON LLP		
Address Line 1:	1801 EAST 9TH STREET, SUITE 1200		
Address Line 4:	CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-3108		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	}:	DPC-52851	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		HOWARD G. SHIMOLA	
SIGNATURE:		/howard g shimola/	
DATE SIGNED:		11/05/2014	

503048752

Total Attachments: 11
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif
source=Assignment#page6.tif
source=Assignment#page7.tif
source=Assignment#page8.tif
source=Assignment#page9.tif
source=Assignment#page10.tif
source=Assignment#page11.tif

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR US UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

Attorney Docket No.: DPC-52851

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

this declaration is directed to the application entitled:

FREE SPAN CEILING GRID SYSTEM

filed on August 19, 2014 as United States Patent Application Number 14/462,716.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, new and useful improvements and inventions have been made by the undersigned as described in the above-identified application.

WHEREAS, USG Interiors, LLC, having a place of business at 550 West Adams Street, #189, Chicago, Illinois 60661-3676, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventors' certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, all applications therefor, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns by the undersigned; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and

Page 1 of 5

4561-US-INT

interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this declaration and assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Legal Name of Inventor: James J.	Lehane
Signature of Inventor:	& Allian
Date: Oct 3/14	
STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF)ss:)

On <u>3</u>, of Oct<u>door</u>, 2014, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, **James J. Lehane**, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.



TINA WARREN, NOTARY State of Ohio My Commission Expires: 6/18/2017

Notary Public enc-

Legal Name of Inventor: Lee M- Tedesed Signature of Inventor:

)ss:

Date: //////

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF LAKE

On <u>Getter 16</u>, 2014, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, Lee M. Tedesco, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

Legal Name of Inventor: Peder)	J. Gulbrandsen		
Signature of Inventor:	Menlell	e man	
Date: 10 16 2014		NOTARY PUBLIC -	AL SEAL CICCIO STATE OF ILLINOIS
STATE OF ILLINOIS)	MY COMMISSION	EXPIRES:06/12/17
COUNTY OF LAKE On Activer 16)ss:)		
a Portolien 6	0014.1.0		
and State aforesaid Beder I Call	, 2014, before me, a Nor	tary Public in and for the C	County
and State aforesaid, Peder J. Gull whose name is subscribed to the fo	oregoing instrument and	ally known to be the same	person
said instrument as his free and vol	untary act and for the us	es and purposes therein ex	rressed
OFFICIAL			prossou.
	<i>f li</i>	- Can	
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE DE LINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/12/17	Notar	y Public	
MY COMMISSINGET			
Legal Name of Inventor: John M	. Willi		
Signature of Inventor:	M. Vill	_	
Date: 19/3/14			
STATE OF OHIO)		
COUNTY OF)ss:)		
On <u>3</u> , <u>A</u> Octuber, and State aforesaid, John M, Willi	, 2014, before me, a Not	ary Public in and for the C	ounty

and State aforesaid, John M. Willi, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

en Notary Public



TINA WARREN, NOTARY State of Ohio My Commission Expires: 6/18/2017

Page 3 of 5

Legal Name of Inventor:	Donald J. Leahy
Signature of Inventor:	Jour Malas
Date: 10/3/14	_ // /

))ss:

١

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF

On <u>3 F OCTOPE</u>, 2014, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, Donald J. Leahy, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

in Notary Public



TINA WARREN, NOTARY STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 6/18/2017

Legal Name of Inventor: Abraham M. Underkofler Signature of Inventor: Date:

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF LAK E

on Corrobon 16 _, 2014, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, Abraham M. Underkofler, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

)ss:

m Notary Public

(SEAL)

Page 4 of 5

Legal Name of Inventor: Yelena Straight Signature of Inventor: Date: 10/2

))ss:

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF LAKE

On $\underline{Octfbur}$, 2014, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, Yelena Straight, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

OFFICIAL SEAL SANDRAJ. KRAJECKI Notary/Public RY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS OMMISSION EXPIRES 11/29/2014

Legal Name of Inventor: Michael O'Donnell

Signature of Inventor:

Date:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF

On ______, 2014, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, **Michael O'Donnell**, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

)ss:

(SEAL)

Notary Public

Notice to Inventor(s): A person may not execute this declaration unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

Notice to Inventor(s): A person may not execute this declaration unless that person is aware of the duty to disclose to the US Patent and Trademark Office all information known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

Bell

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR US UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

Attorney Docket No.: DPC-52851

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

this declaration is directed to the application entitled:

FREE SPAN CEILING GRID SYSTEM

filed on August 19, 2014 as United States Patent Application Number 14/462,716.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, new and useful improvements and inventions have been made by the undersigned as described in the above-identified application.

WHEREAS, USG Interiors, LLC, having a place of business at 550 West Adams Street, #189, Chicago, Illinois 60661-3676, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventors' certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, all applications therefor, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns by the undersigned; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and 4561-US-INT

interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this declaration and assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Legal Name of Inventor: James J. Lehane

Signature of Inventor:

Date:

STATE OF ILLINOIS))ss: COUNTY OF)

On ______, 2014, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, **James J. Lehane**, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

Legal Name of Inventor: Lee M. Tedesco

Signature of Inventor:

))ss:

)

Date: _____

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF

On ______, 2014, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, Lee M. Tedesco, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

Page 2 of 5

Legal Name of Inventor: Peder J. Gulbrandsen

Signature of Inventor:

Date:

STATE OF ILLINOIS))ss: COUNTY OF)

On ______, 2014, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, **Peder J. Gulbrandsen**, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

(SEAL)

Notary Public

Legal Name of Inventor: John M. Willi

Signature of Inventor:

Date: _____

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF

On ______, 2014, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, John M. Willi, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

)ss:

)

Notary Public

(SEAL)

Legal Name of Inventor: Donald J. Leahy

Signature of Inventor:

Date: _____

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF

On ______, 2014, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, **Donald J. Leahy**, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

))ss:

)

(SEAL)

Notary Public

Legal Name of Inventor: Abraham M. Underkofler

Signature of Inventor:

Date:

STATE OF ILLINOIS))ss: COUNTY OF)

On ______, 2014, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, **Abraham M. Underkofler**, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

4561-US-INT

Legal Name of Inventor: Yelena Straight

Signature of Inventor:

Date:

STATE	OF	ILLINOIS	

COUNTY OF

On ______, 2014, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, **Yelena Straight**, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

)ss:

(SEAL)

Notary Public

Legal Name of Inventor:	Michael O'Donnell
Signature of Inventor:	in and

Date:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA SEE ATTACHED FOR)ss: NOTORIAL SEAL COUNTY OF)

On ______, 2014, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, **Michael O'Donnell**, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

(SEAL)

Notice to Inventor(s): A person may not execute this declaration unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

Notary Public

Notice to Inventor(s): A person may not execute this declaration unless that person is aware of the duty to disclose to the US Patent and Trademark Office all information known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

Page 5 of 5

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

State of California)			
	izus	0 (0	notary
On 10-21.14	pefore me Annie	Sabrina	(onmy,	public
Date		Name and Title	of the Officer	/
personally appeared	lichael	D'D	onne/	/
	Nam	ne(s) of Signer(s)		
		/		



who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Place Notary Seal Above

Signature Signature of Notary Public

Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document	1
Title or Type of Document: Design Patent.	<u>App</u> . Document Date: <u>(0.2/./4</u>
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than I	Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Corporate Officer — Title(s):
🗋 Partner — 🔲 Limited 🛛 🖾 General	Partner Limited General
Hndividual 🔅 🗍 Attorney in Fact	Individual Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee	Trustee Conservator
Other:	C Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:
himself	

© 2013 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907